PROPOSED AGENDA

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

August 24, 2021 10:00 AM

- **PRESIDING** : Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson
- PLACE : Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 883 9375 0578 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

[] Paul Begay, Jr.	[] Charlaine Tso
[] Pernell Halona	[] Daniel E. Tso
[] Carl R. Slater	[] Edison J. Wauneka

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS

2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS

3. REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA

m: s: v: Not Voting:

4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S): None

5. RECEIVING REPORT:

A. DALTCS – Legislative Concern #23 Re: Repairs and Maintenance by the 4th Quarter.

Presenter: Dr. Jill Jim, Executive Director, Navajo Nation Department of Health

m: s: v: Not Voting:

6. OLD BUSINESS: None

7. NEW BUSINESS:

A. Legislation #0160-21 An Action Relating to the Health, Education and Human Services and Naabik'íyáti Committees; Supporting United States Senate Bill S. 1895

Titled "The Indian Health Service Sanitation Facilities Construction Enhancement Act." Sponsor: Council Delegate Raymond Smith, Jr.

m: s: v: Not Voting:

B. Legislation #0165-21: An Action Relating to the Health, Education and Human Services and Naabik'iyati' Committees; Supporting the Implementation of the Tribal Remedy Framework to Address Educational Transformation to Meet the Needs of Indigenous Students Attending the State of New Mexico Public Schools; Supporting the Reintroduction or Similar Versions of the New Mexico House Bills Titled the Native Language Education Unit, Yazzie Lawsuit Response Funding, Native American Library, Internet & Education, and Yazzie Lawsuit Higher Ed. Funding; Supporting Any Future New Mexico House Bills Related to the Tribal Remedy Framework in Future State Legislative Sessions.

Sponsor: Council Delegate Daniel E. Tso

m: s: v: Not Voting:

8. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING(S)

m: s: v: Not Voting:

<u>THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE</u>: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.